
2022 Penn State Berks Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 9-12   Home: 7-4   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (272)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Evans (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ewert (2), Gramignano
(2), Bergeman (1), Kay (1), Reeser (1), Trovinger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), McGarvey (6), Amerine (5), Hernandez (5), Murphy (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Laudenslager 3, Evans 1,
Perrone 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-175), Hernandez (30-34), Amerine (23-28), McGarvey (21-25), Miiller (17-22), Wilson
(16-18), Berkel (14-16), Laudenslager (11-12), Murphy (6-6), Evans (3-4), Perrone (2-3), Spatz (2-3), Bergeman (1-1), Dianna (1-1),
Mayorca (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Evans, Chad .436 32-32 117 33 51 17 2 6 38 90 .769 12 6 27 0 .500 3 0 7-9 4 9 2 .867
16 Templin, Colin .392 33-32 120 34 47 7 3 1 18 63 .525 22 3 9 0 .493 1 1 2-2 55 57 10 .918
10 Trovinger, Nate .316 33-33 117 25 37 6 1 0 24 45 .385 12 9 13 3 .414 2 6 5-6 50 4 0 1.000
17 Gramignano, Joe .304 33-33 138 30 42 7 0 0 26 49 .355 12 3 16 1 .361 5 1 8-9 52 94 13 .918
1 Reeser, Kolbie .286 33-33 112 22 32 9 1 0 12 43 .384 21 7 20 1 .423 2 2 4-6 23 80 5 .954
15 Bergeman, Nick .247 26-22 73 11 18 3 0 0 9 21 .288 9 0 21 1 .329 0 2 0-1 203 4 5 .976
23 Ewert, Logan .226 28-27 84 20 19 2 0 1 15 24 .286 12 5 26 0 .350 2 1 2-3 47 1 8 .857
13 Graybill, Jase .186 25-19 70 12 13 2 1 0 12 17 .243 6 3 28 0 .278 0 2 1-3 39 1 1 .976
34 Rudisill, David .292 16-13 48 14 14 2 0 0 11 16 .333 9 1 14 0 .407 1 0 0-0 78 3 2 .976
14 McGarvey, Tyler .275 17-14 51 9 14 6 0 0 6 20 .392 3 1 10 1 .327 0 1 2-2 75 14 7 .927
6 Kay, Griffin .270 24-19 74 15 20 4 1 1 18 29 .392 5 1 17 1 .321 1 2 3-4 44 11 4 .932
2 Hernandez, Josh .220 16-11 41 10 9 1 0 0 2 10 .244 7 1 7 1 .347 0 0 3-3 75 9 6 .933
25 Amerine, Colin .154 11-8 26 3 4 0 0 0 5 4 .154 5 1 15 0 .313 0 0 1-1 40 10 2 .962
38 Perrone, Sam .143 16-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
5 Orona, Octavio .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 1 .167 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Berkel, Ben .000 13-8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
9 Mayorca, Dom .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Murphy, Dale .000 13-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .296 33-33 1086 239 321 66 9 9 198 432 .398 139 41 226 10 .390 18 18 38-49 799 331 70 .942
Opponents .334 33-33 1132 265 378 68 17 14 224 522 .461 136 32 208 12 .413 23 17 74-88 807 290 60 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Evans, Chad 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
17 Gramignano, Joe 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 3 3.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bergeman, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kay, Griffin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
11 Laudenslager, Alex 4.10 5-3 9 9 2 0-0 0 52.2 64 35 24 28 38 4 0 2 .299 7 6 1 2 3
38 Perrone, Sam 6.28 3-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 23 10 10 3 11 6 2 0 .365 2 1 0 1 1
24 Miiller, Josh 6.45 3-5 10 9 1 0-0 0 51.2 76 51 37 22 52 16 4 3 .336 13 5 0 3 3
27 Wilson, Colin 6.75 3-0 10 4 1 0-0 0 37.1 40 34 28 22 29 7 3 0 .282 8 6 2 3 3
26 Berkel, Ben 7.82 1-6 9 8 0 0-1 0 38.0 65 47 33 9 29 13 4 2 .359 1 1 1 2 4
1 Reeser, Kolbie 8.44 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 5.1 8 5 5 4 6 4 0 0 .364 0 2 0 1 0
14 McGarvey, Tyler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 1
3 Murphy, Dale 9.47 0-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 25.2 46 31 27 4 13 9 3 5 .377 3 0 3 1 0
9 Mayorca, Dom 9.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 3 6 5 10 3 1 0 0 .200 7 4 0 1 0
42 Spatz, Ryan 10.91 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 19 21 19 18 8 4 0 0 .333 4 1 2 6 2
19 Dianna, Jake 14.14 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 11 11 9 4 2 1 1 .387 2 2 1 2 0
25 Amerine, Colin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 10 9 8 2 2 1 0 1 .625 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.03 16-17 91 33 4 1 6 266.1 378 265 208 136 208 68 17 14 .334 49 32 10 23 17
Opponents 5.96 17-16 104 33 4 3 2 269.0 321 239 178 139 226 66 9 9 .296 56 41 8 18 18



2022 Penn State Berks Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Trovinger, Nate 54 50 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Miiller, Josh 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 17 5 .773 0 0
38 Perrone, Sam 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Murphy, Dale 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 2 0
27 Wilson, Colin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
42 Spatz, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Bergeman, Nick 212 203 4 5 .976 13 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rudisill, David 83 78 3 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Graybill, Jase 41 39 1 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Amerine, Colin 52 40 10 2 .962 0 23 5 .821 5 0
1 Reeser, Kolbie 108 23 80 5 .954 3 0 1 — 0 0
2 Hernandez, Josh 90 75 9 6 .933 0 30 4 .882 5 1
6 Kay, Griffin 59 44 11 4 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 McGarvey, Tyler 96 75 14 7 .927 0 21 4 .840 6 1
17 Gramignano, Joe 159 52 94 13 .918 16 0 0 — 0 0
16 Templin, Colin 122 55 57 10 .918 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Chad 15 4 9 2 .867 1 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Ewert, Logan 56 47 1 8 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Laudenslager, Alex 18 6 9 3 .833 2 11 1 .917 0 0
26 Berkel, Ben 10 1 7 2 .800 0 14 2 .875 0 0
19 Dianna, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Mayorca, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Orona, Octavio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1200 799 331 70 .942 54 74 13 .846 18 2
Opponents 1157 807 290 60 .948 46 38 10 .792 8 0


